

Certificate

TÜVNORD
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

IATF 16949

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

IATF 16949:2016 (1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Evidence of conformity with the above standard has been furnished and is certified for

NEDSCHROEF FASTENERS (KUNSHAN) CO., LTD. No. 368, Jindong Road, Jinxi Town 215324, Kunshan City, Jiangsu Province P.R. China

USI: GH4C3N

Scope

Manufacturing of High Strength Fasteners and Cold Forged Specials According to Standards and Drawing

without product design responsibility (according to section 8.3)

with the remote functions according to appendix

IATF Registration No. 0540708 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 130297-007 Issue date: 2024-08-27 Expiry date: 2027-08-26

Essen, 2024-08-27

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".



Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 1 of 2

A13F201 Rev. 03/12.23



Certificate

Appendix to IATF Registration No. 0540708 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 130297-007

IATF 16949:2016

(1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Remote Functions	Function
Koninklijke Nedschroef Holding B.V. Kanaaldijk N.W. 75 5707 LC Helmond The Netherlands	Aftersales, Contract review, Customer service, Continuous improvement, Engineering, Finance, Human resources, Information technologies, Internal audit management, Logistics, Marketing, Policy making, Process design, Purchasing, Quality system management, R&D, Sales, Strategic planning, Supplier management, Training, Warranty management
USI: 6EYMM4	Supplier management, training, warranty management

End of the List

Essen, 2024-08-27

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 2 of 2

A13F201 Rev. 03/12.23